

Ram Lal Vs. Vaish Sabha (Regd.) and another.

Civil Revision No. 76 of 2021

28.2.2022 Present: Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Parul Negi, Advocate, vice Mr.Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the respondents.

Civil Revision No. 76 of 2021

As prayed, on behalf of respondents, list after three weeks.

CMP No. 14198 of 2021

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks. In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo as existed on date with respect to execution and operation of impugned order dated 5.12.2018 passed by learned Rent Controller-1, Sirmaur at Nahan, affirmed by learned Appellate Authority-II, Sirmour at Nahan vide judgment dated 16.5.2019.

Parties are permitted to use downloaded copy of this order from High Court Website and trial Court shall not insist for certified copy of this order, rather passing of order shall be verified from the High Court Website or otherwise.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

28th February, 2022
(Keshav)