

Nand Lal Vs. Vaish Sabha alongwith connected matter.

Civil Revision Nos. 75 and 76 of 2021

1.3.2025

Present: Mr.Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both petitions.

Mr.Vijay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents, in both petitions.

One more, but last opportunity of four weeks is granted to file Power of Attorneys on behalf of respondents, failing which it shall be construed that respondents are not interested to be represented and contest the matter.

List for consideration on **7th April, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***1st March, 2025
(Keshav)***