

**Nand Lal vs. Vaish Sabha (Regd.) a/w connected matter**

**Civil Revision No.75 of 2021 a/w Civil Revision No.76 of 2021**

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the respondents, in both the petitions.

As prayed, list on **29.08.2025**.

**August 07, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**