

**Nand Lal vs. Vaish Sabha (Regd.) a/w connected matter**

**Civil Revision No.75 of 2021 a/w Civil Revision No.76 of 2021**

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondents, in both the petitions.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that learned Senior Counsel who has to argue the matter is unwell and, therefore, he is not able to attend the Court today. He prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

**August 29, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**