

Nand Lal vs. Vaish Sabha (Regd.) a/w connected matter

CR No.75 of 2021 a/w CR No.76 of 2021

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioners in both the petitions.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondents in both the petitions.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
list on 25th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

October 15, 2025
(vt)