

**Nand Lal Vs. Vaish Sabha a/w connected matter**

**Civil Revision No.75 of 2021 a/w**  
**Civil Revision No.76 of 2021**

07.01.2026 Present: Ms. Upsana, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner in both the petitions.

Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent in both the petitions.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **4<sup>th</sup> week of March, 2026.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

07<sup>th</sup> January, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)